
UCLA (W) (8-1) -vs- USC (W) (6-0)
02/02/2026 at La Jolla, Calif.

 
 

 

Date: 02/02/2026
Time: 03:16 PM
Site: La Jolla, Calif.
Attendance: 0
Officials: N/A   N/A   

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 OT OT
S
D

S
D

S
D

S
D

S
D Total

UCLA (W) 3 3 2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12
USC (W) 1 0 3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 07:41 UCL G Bia Mantellato
1st 07:20 USC G-E Ej Hourigan
1st 01:52 UCL G-E Katherine O'Dea
1st 00:03 UCL G-P Taylor Smith
2nd 03:18 UCL G Emma Lineback
2nd 01:26 UCL G-E Taylor Smith
2nd 00:41 UCL G Bia Mantellato
3rd 07:26 USC G Ava Stryker
3rd 07:09 UCL G Katherine O'Dea
3rd 05:33 UCL G-E Taylor Smith
3rd 04:22 USC G Rachel Gazzaniga
3rd 01:40 USC G-P Emily Ausmus
4th 07:01 UCL G Taylor Smith
4th 06:46 USC G-P Ava Stryker
4th 06:10 UCL G-E Carly Mcmurray
4th 04:49 USC G-P Emily Ausmus
4th 04:11 USC G Rachel Gazzaniga
4th 02:17 UCL G Anna Pearson
4th 01:38 USC G-E Morgan Netherton
4th 00:11 UCL G Taylor Smith
4th 00:01 USC G Ava Stryker

Team Statistics

UCL USC
Shots 25 9
Goals 12 9
Assists 11 0
Points 23 9
Exclusions 11 11
Steals 4 0
Sprints 3-1 1-0

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 00:04 USC E-P Maggie Johnson
1st 01:15 USC E Morgan Netherton
1st 01:59 USC E Rachel Gazzaniga
1st 02:10 USC E Ava Knepper
1st 03:18 USC E Natalia Blazevic
1st 04:58 UCL E Anna Pearson
1st 06:27 USC E Sofia Umeda
1st 07:24 UCL E Elektra Urbatsch
1st 07:29 UCL E Bia Mantellato
2nd 01:30 USC E Meghan Mcaninch
2nd 01:35 UCL E Elektra Urbatsch
2nd 03:08 UCL E Dania Innis
2nd 04:24 USC E Emily Ausmus
2nd 05:40 UCL E Emma Lineback
2nd 06:53 USC E Maggie Johnson
3rd 01:41 UCL E-P Bia Mantellato
3rd 01:57 UCL E Carly Mcmurray
3rd 03:08 USC E Ava Knepper
3rd 05:56 USC E Ej Hourigan
4th 01:44 UCL E Elektra Urbatsch
4th 01:59 UCL E Tali Stryker
4th 04:50 UCL E-P Genoa Rossi
4th 05:48 UCL E Dania Innis
4th 06:30 USC E Rachel Gazzaniga
4th 06:47 UCL E-P Genoa Rossi
4th 07:49 UCL E Katherine O'Dea



Individual
 
 
UCLA (W) 12

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1 Lauren Steele 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
2 Elektra Urbatsch 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0-0
4 Carly McMurray 1 1 0 1 1 1 2 1 0-0
5 Katherine O'Dea 2 2 2 4 1 1 0 0 1-1
7 Taylor Smith 7 5 1 6 0 0 0 0 1-0
8 Dania Innis 1 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0-0
10 Emma Lineback 6 1 3 4 1 0 0 0 0-0
12 Alison Sagara 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
13 Lily Gess 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
14 Bia Mantellato 5 2 0 2 1 1 1 0 0-0
15 Jojo Walters 0 0 2 2 0 1 0 0 0-0
17 Jenna Human 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
19 Genoa Rossi 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0-0
20 Anna Pearson 1 1 1 2 1 4 0 1 0-0
21 Tali Stryker 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1-0
24 Presley Jones 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
25 Ana Pieper 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
26 Aubrey Graham 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
33 ZoÃ« Frangieh 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0

Totals 25 12 11 23 11 11 4 2 3-1

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Lauren Steele 32:00 9 13

Totals 9 13

USC (W) 9

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1 Anna Reed 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

2
Madison Haaland-
Ford 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

3 Sinia Plotz 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
4 Morgan Netherton 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
5 Ava Stryker 3 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0-0
6 Maggie Johnson 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
8 Alma Yaacobi 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
8 Alma Yaacobi* 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
8 Alma Yaacobi 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
8 Alma ***Yaacobi 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
9 Emily Ausmus 2 2 0 2 1 0 0 0 1-0
10 Meghan McAninch 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
11 Ashley Kwan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
12 Ava Knepper 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0-0
13 Sofia Umeda 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
14 Rachel Gazzaniga 2 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 0-0
18 Kara Carver 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
20 Kate Sloman 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
21 Natalia Blazevic 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
22 Payton Netherton 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
25 EJ Hourigan 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 9 9 0 9 11 0 0 0 1-1

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Anna Reed 32:00 12 0

Totals 12 0


